Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/3/2024

1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024

1/3/2024

1/3/2024

1/3/2024

1/3/2024
1/3/2024

1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024

1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024

RMP24-000013

RMP24-000014

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
2600 PLUM GROVE RD
2059 HICKS RD

0 BLK SHADY CT
62/MARKET

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
62/PLUM GROVE

APPROX LOC: 2900
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 5001
NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2900 OWL
LN

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

W ALGONQUIN RD /
WEBER DR

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
LOIS DR/ ELIZABETH PL
3110 MARTIN LN
62/NEWPORT

62 WO 53
CENTRAL/WEBER

EMERSON AVE / PLUM
TREE LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
4224 OAKSBURY LN
1800 WINNETKA CIR

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
ALARM

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
ACCIDENT

INVESTIGATION
SOLICITOR COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

1/4/2024 2:22:24 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/3/2024

1/3/2024
1/3/2024

1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024

1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024

1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024

RMP24-000015

RMP24-000016

RMP24-000017

RMP24-000018

3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE
WB ALGONQUIN EO RT53

APPROX LOC:4202 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

4734 ARBOR DR
1460 GOLF RD

4005 ALGONQUIN RD
2210 ALGONQUIN RD
5400 ASTOR LN

3265 KIRCHOFF RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

2520 YARROW LN
4681 KENILWORTH DR
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

1775 ALGONQUIN RD
2408 ALGONQUIN RD
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
3477 ALGONQUIN RD
GOLF RING

4736 ARBOR DR

2400 GOLF RD

3100 GOLF RD

GOLF RD / RING RD

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

STOLEN AUTO
DISPUTE
ACCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 INFO
PARKING COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

TRAFFIC STOP
STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSPICIOUS NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT
ACCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/4/2024 2:22:24 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

1/3/2024

1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024

1/3/2024

1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024

1/3/2024
1/3/2024
1/3/2024

RMP24-000019

RMP24-000020

4102 WREN LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2255 LOIS DR

2108 GROUSE LN
2406 FREMONT ST

ALGONQUIN RD /
CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

2412 ALGONQUIN RD
3110 MARTIN LN

APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM
GROVE RD

GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD
EUCLID AVE / RT53
EUC/ROHL

AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
STATION REPORT

CODE 3

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/4/2024 2:22:24 PM



