



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/3/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		2600 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		2059 HICKS RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		0 BLK SHADY CT	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		62/MARKET	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/3/2024		62/PLUM GROVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024		APPROX LOC: 2900 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024		APPROX LOC: 5001 NEWPORT DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024		APPROX LOC: W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024		APPROX LOC: 2900 OWL LN	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		W ALGONQUIN RD / WEBER DR	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		LOIS DR / ELIZABETH PL	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
1/3/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		62/NEWPORT	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024		62 WO 53	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024		CENTRAL/WEBER	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024	RMP24-000013	EMERSON AVE / PLUM TREE LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2024	RMP24-000014	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2024		4224 OAKSBURY LN	SOLICITOR COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/3/2024		1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/3/2024		3835 INDUSTRIAL AVE	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/3/2024	RMP24-000015	WB ALGONQUIN EO RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2024		APPROX LOC:4202 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/3/2024		4734 ARBOR DR	STOLEN AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		1460 GOLF RD	DISPUTE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/3/2024		4005 ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
1/3/2024		2210 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2024	RMP24-000016	5400 ASTOR LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2024		3265 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/3/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
1/3/2024		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/3/2024		2520 YARROW LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/3/2024		4681 KENILWORTH DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/3/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/3/2024		1775 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024	RMP24-000017	2408 ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2024		HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/3/2024		3477 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		GOLF RING	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/3/2024		2400 GOLF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/3/2024	RMP24-000018	3100 GOLF RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2024		GOLF RD / RING RD	ACCIDENT	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/3/2024		4102 WREN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/3/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/3/2024	RMP24-000019	2255 LOIS DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2024		2108 GROUSE LN	CODE 3	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/3/2024		2406 FREMONT ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
1/3/2024		ALGONQUIN RD / CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/3/2024		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024		2412 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		3110 MARTIN LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/3/2024		APPROX LOC:2455 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/3/2024	RMP24-000020	GOLF PL / NEW WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/3/2024		EUCLID AVE / RT53	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/3/2024		EUC/ROHL	TRAFFIC STOP	